TL equivalent USD EUR GBP

1. Monetary financial assets 30.324.512 375.278 1.078.904 80.020

2. Trade receivables 41.304.028 - 164.985 1.690.370

3. Current assets (1+2) 71.628.540 375.278 1.243.889 1.770.390

4. Trade receivables 848.433.879 - - 37.726.281

5. Non-current assets (4) 848.433.879 - - 37.726.281

6. Total assets (3+4) 920.062.419 375.278 1.243.889 39.496.671

7. Trade payables (1.779.261) - (87.963) (1.144)

8. Current liabilities (7) (1.779.261) - (87.963) (1.144)

9. Total liabilities (8) (1.779.261) - (87.963) (1.144)

10. Net foreign currency (liability)/ asset (6+9) 918.283.158 375.278 1.155.926 39.495.527

Foreign currency sensitivity

The Group is exposed to foreign exchange risk arising from various currency exposures, primarily with
respect to the US dollar, EUR and GBP.

In foreign currency sensitivity analysis gain/ loss section as of December 31, 2023 and 2022, the
exposure of the 10% loss/ gain of Turkis lira against foreign currencies on the comprehensive financial
income statement is disclosed. During the foreign currency sensitivity analysis, all variables, especially
interest rates are assumed to be fixed.

Foreign currency sensitivity table

Current period December 31, 2023

  Profit/ (loss)

Appreciation of foreign

currency
Depreciation of foreign

currency

US dollar against Turkish lira by 10%

1- US dollar denominated net assets/ (liabilities) 16.200 (16.200)

2- Hedged amount against US dollar risk (-) - -

3- Net effect of USD (1+2) 16.200 (16.200)

EUR against Turkish lira by 10%

4- EUR denominated net assets/ (liabilities) 79.780.257 (79.780.257)

5- Hedged amount against EUR risk (-) - -

6- Net effect of EUR (4+5) 79.780.257 (79.780.257)

GBP against Turkish lira by 10%

7- GBP denominated net assets/ (liabilities) 3.956.985 (3.956.985)

8- Hedged amount against GBP risk (-) - -

9- Net effect of GBP (7+8) 3.956.985 (3.956.985)

Total (3+6+9) 83.753.442 (83.753.442)

Peker Gayrimenkul Yatırım Ortaklığı Anonim Şirketi ve Bağlı Ortaklıkları

Notes to consolidated financial statements
as of and for the year ended December 31, 2023
(Amounts expressed in Turkish lira (“TL”) in terms of purchasing power of the TL at December 31, 2023 unless otherwise indicated.)

53

24. Nature and level of risks arising from financial instruments (cont’d)

b) Financial risk factors (cont’d)

b.4) Foreign currency risk (cont’d)

Foreign currency sensitivity (cont’d)

Foreign currency sensitivity table

Prior period December 31, 2022

  Profit/ (loss)

Appreciation of foreign

currency
Depreciation of foreign

currency

US dollar against Turkish lira by 10%

1- US dollar denominated net assets/ liabilities 701.706 (701.706)

2- Hedged amount against US dollar risk (-) - -

3- Net effect of USD (1+2) 701.706 (701.706)

EUR against Turkish lira by 10%

4- EUR denominated net assets/ liabilities 2.304.329 (2.304.329)

5- Hedged amount against EUR risk (-) - -

6- Net effect of EUR (4+5) 2.304.329 (2.304.329)

GBP against Turkish lira by 10%

7- GBP denominated net assets/ liabilities 88.822.281 (88.822.281)

8- Hedged amount against GBP risk (-) - -

9- Net effect of GBP (7+8) 88.822.281 (88.822.281)

Total (3+6+9) 91.828.316 (91.828.316)

25. Subsequent events

The company issued the bonds through sales to qualified investors on January 18, 2024, approved by
the decision of the Capital Markets Board dated November 2, 2023, numbered 66/1472, with an ceiling
of 1.500.000.000 Turkish liras, ISIN code TRFPEGY32410, with an annual compound interest rate of
63,14%, 82.500.000 Turkish lira nominal amount of no coupon payment bonds have been redeemed on
March 18, 2024. In addition, bonds with a nominal amount of 120.125.000 Turkish liras with a maturity
date of June 10, 2024 were issued on March 21, 2024.

In addition, as of May 10, 2024, within the framework of the program initiated by the Company to buy